5 EMEEITIE (JBEsk)

Upper & main shaft transmission mechanism

5 EIEEINIAE (Fa%3k)

Upper & main shaft transmission mechanism

Fﬁ: Paﬁ?No, TERHZFR PartName TR Description f}j’;mgtz &
501 |1550NS11001 | —=EHFLI25TM5 %10 Screw pan M5x10 210
502 |[1550NS14001 | 97 mMinEEiREIM6%0.75x6 |Screw pan M6x0.75x6 2 0
503 |B02018 SRR (60/227ZNR) Ball bearing(60/22ZZNR) 1 0
504 [B04021 RN (60/2277) Ball bearing(60/2272) 1 0
505 |H03035 MR REI22 Circlips for shaft 22 1 0
0509A |15570300600 | BX4hes£A 4 (FaimR) Coupling components 1 0
510 |155735005 | EHH(0E) Synchronous belt 110
512 155533001 EBHL Motor 1 0
513 |S05955 7N BEIFELIRETMS5 % 20 Screw pan M5x20 4 0
517 |S10092 RABMISREFEIBETME6x0.75%8 |Screw pan M6x0.75x8 s | o
519A 15571000100 | (M4pB# Cam asm 1 0
521 155011002 i Protection cap 1 0
525 [15573500300 | Sz mte(Ines) 1 Timing wheel (Up) 1 0
0528 |155503003 ZIER Scale ring 1 0
0529 1930000167 Fi Handwheel(Painting) 1 0 | &g
0529-2 |S10086 A7 B MinEEIRETMO%8 Screw pan M6x8 210
529-4 |S17903 A FEESLEHIZETM6 x 10(4E48)|Screw pan M6x10(Nickelpated) 1 0
0530 [207S14009 | A7~ inEEIREIM3 %3 Screw pan M3x3 2 1o
533 155202018 | FHEEEIM (B TH) Universal connecting shaft 110
534 155201037 |4 Bearing hosing 1 0
535 [15520101400 | &AM Clutch assembly 1 0
536 155208005 TEN Fixed ring 1 0
537 |1550NS14001 | H7<BMinEEIREIMEx0.75x6 |Screw pan M6x0.75x6 2|l o
538 155210007 BIERNE Trimming cam 1 0
539 15573500400 | ez e (I0Es) Bt Timing wheel (down) 110
540 |155003007 | MEEE (A) Casing of bearing(right) 1] 0
540-1 |1550NS14001 | /<A Mk EEIRETM6x0.75x6 |Screw pan M6x0.75x6 2 10
541 |B10047 GB/T276:RaEK4MA6203ZZNR  |Ball bearing (BB6203ZZNR) 1 0
542 1155003017 WEREE (L) Casing of bearing(left) 1 0
545 |B10047 GB/T 276;F5Ek4H%6202ZZNR _ |Ball bearing (BB6202ZZNR) 1 0
546 155201015 Eops Tl Trimming cam 1 0
557 1155208005 TR Fixed ring 1 0
558 |1550NS14001 | 97<mMim R EIRETM6%0.75%6 |Screw pan M6x0.75x6 2 0
565 [15550900300 | wEciET B4 Pulley regulate assembly(Single belt)| 1 0
566 |S05952 A7 BRI LIRETMS <12 Screw pan M5x12(Single belt) 1 0
566-1 |W02001 SEEEHEIMS Spring washer M5(Single belt) 1 0
567  |WO0T146 Flat washer M5(Single belt) 1 0
568 [S05040 Screw pan M6x20(Single belt) 1 0
569 [505028 A7AEEIZETMOx 14 Screw pan M6x14(Single belt) 110
1 2
6 EEHIG (fEtksk) 6 BBEHIY (Fatesk)
Thread trimming mechanism Thread trimming mechanism
= = =
rﬁ;— Pa{ﬁ?No‘ FEHHEZFR PartName F{tHEA Description ;}? % e
610 |155212048 | BUELHIAT Trimmig pull rod 1 0
611 | WO0T1147 SFHEBIM6 Flat washer M6 1 0
612 155226004 | iEHFEEGR) Pendulum pin 11 0
613 | H05912 FFOEES Erings 5 1 0
614 155327001 hE Tension spring 1 0
615 [155226004 [1EFF6E(E) Pendulum pin 1 0
616 | 155205016 B Clutch arm 1 0
617 | NOT103 1E2EM4 Nut M4 1 0
618 | WOT145 SEEEIM4A Flat washer M4 1 0
619 |510080 A7 MR EEIREIMS %6 Screw pan M5x6 1 0
620 155408007 fBE Spacer bush 1 0
- 621 155412004 SRER Steel ball 1 0
o~ 622 | 155426005 | FusegsA Cam pin A 1] 0
S 623 |155202007 | BBEERth Clutch shaft 1] 0
} 624 155209010 FIERR Trimming seat 1 0
- 625 |S05959 A A EIFLIRETM5 %8 Screw pan M5x8 1 0
! 626 | S05957 A AR LIRETM5 x30 Screw pan M5x30 2 0
| 627 155219015 EJ] Fixed knife 1 0
} 628 155201040 JIEE Knife block 1 0
p‘ o 629 155212049 TIEE = Gasket 1 0
;\ T 630 |S01634 FHEELIZETM2%3.5 Screw pan M2.5x3.5 2 0
oozl 631 | S05586 A7 Al SLIZETMA X 20 Screw pan M4x20 110
L 632 505943 A7AEEIRETMA %10 Screw pan M4x10 1 0
T 633 | P01082 ElE53 78 Round pin 3x8 21 o
(NEN| 634 | 1552NS10001 | P HiRsT Screw 5 0
E‘E;C\ L‘,f 635 155227068 E&H Shrapnel 1 0
Lo 636 | 155227067 SiER Shrapnel 1 0
637 | 1552NS13005 | A7 AEIESLIRETM2.5%5 Screw pan M2.5x5 2 0
638 155209027 Lk R EE Shrapnel seat 1 0
639 |15523002600 | BUsLERmiEkLAMLE Trimming electromagnet assembly| 1 0
640 | 155212047 FBHZSAEI R Trimming electromagnet seat 1 0
641 512026 A7SAEINLIZETMA %6 Screw pan M4x6 2 0
642 | W01146 SFEEIMS Flat washer M5 2 0
643 | S05951 A7 ABEELIZETMS <10 Screw pan M5x10 2 0
644 155226005 HIEH Pin 1 0
645 155212046 BRASZEE [E ERR Trimming limit plate 1 0
646 (155201039 UL R{7 A Trimming limit seat 1 0
647 |S05586 A7 A EFLIRETM4x 20 Screw pan M4x20 1 0
648 |S05943 A BEELIZETMA X 10 Screw pan M4x10 1 0
649 155203016 HEEREE Cover 1 0




8 BIREENIE (FELesk)

Right side bracket mechanism

2 &—802-2

& 802
=\

806—{{]

i

807

808
809

©

810 O

811 @)

812 0

O @:C@@A

(@

813

0T

849_
X

841 T 842

843— 532

843—3

853—

854—

B — - —(Q

855
MK wjj
: /xﬁ%“-sw

@ @—858

g B85

860 861

0

24

8 AINEENIE (FLk)

Right side bracket mechanism

ol I TSR PartName B Desciption B AT} g
801 | 1550NS11014 | —=424T Screw pan 1 0
802 | 15581800100 | FEtRBA(ErF™) Hook asm 1 0
803 | 001154 OfE 0-ring 1 0
804 155209013 KEPE Cauldron fender 1 0
805D | 15520203900 | B EIMES AL Hook driver 1 0
814 1155202038 | 4FA Rotating hook opener 1 0
815 155209026 |4-fBEIERE Rotating hook opener bracket 1 0
816 |S05943 A7SAERESLIRETMA <10 Screw pan M4x10 2 0
817 | S05992 A7 AEESLIZETMA X6 Axe shaft casing 1 0
818 | 93000061 papvalay Right side seat (spray paint) 1 0
819 [155026003 | JHEEsS Adjustig pin T
820 |S10076 A ABMIREEIRETMAX6 Screw pan M4x6 2 0
821 155226033 B Adjustig pin 1 0
822 | S10080 AN EEIRETM5 %6 Screw pan M5x6 2 0
823 |155408006 | T4 Running casing 1 0
824 | S05943 A7 ABEREELIRETMA X 10 Screw pan M4x10 1 0
826 155225014 B4/ I\ Trimming pinion 1 0
827 |S09174 W7 A Fin EEIRETM6x0.75x4 | Screw pan M6x0.75x4 1 0
828 155008007 TN Fixed ring 1 0
830 |155025004 | /\iske Bevel gear(small) 1 0
831 | 155202037 |Bitktaicih Trimming gear shaft 1 0
832 505940 A7 AERESHIRETM3 %5 Screw pan M3x5 1 0
833 |155201038 jesEiEEEY Ay Adjustig seat 1 0
834 |510080 A7 A Mim R EIRETM5 %6 Screw pan M5x6 1 0
835 |W01146 FEES Flat washer M5 2 0
836 |S05952 A7 A EHESKIZETM5 x 12 Screw pan M5x12 1 0
837 |B01047 TRERIME6800-2Z Ball bearing(6800-22) 1 0
838 |510074 A7 B MinEEIRETMAx4 Screw pan M4x4 1 0
839 |155225013 | BILAINH Trimming main gear 1 0
840 |155224015 RETHHA(HK0709) Needle bearing(HK0709) 1 0
842 1155208001 bl Casing 1 0
843 | 15521203100 | KZEHHEH Post cap 1 0
843-1 (517883 RABFEELIZETMAx8(HEHE) | Screw pan M4 x8(Nickelpated) 2 0
844 155212028 | s##EsHR Spring plate 1 0
845 |1550NST1001 | —FEFLIRZE Screw 1 0
846 |505963 HARERESLIZETME x 20(4E58) | Screw pan M6x20(Nickelpated) 2 0
847 1155028002 ) Wsher 2 0
848 | 517883 R EFESLIZETMAx8(5E8) | Screw pan M4x8(Nickelpated) 10 0
849 1930000690 | iLEtRpOERO Front side cover(Painting) 1 0
850 |930000059 | [EihER Back side cover (spray paint) 1 0
851 [15522101900 | ES4EMLE Tubing (asm) 1 0
852 |1550NS11013 | —FEIFkiRs Screw 1 0
853 155221006 SHE(600mm) Tubing (600mm) 1 0
854 |155236001 SHEESL The tubing connector 1 0
855 | 155212033 %t Ply-yard drill 1 0
856 | S05945 A7 ABEEELIREIMA x 16 Screw pan M4x16 1 0
857 | 155211010 HERge Tubing quard 2 0
858 | W01145 SFEBEIMA Flat washer M4 2 0
859 |S05949 A7 AR SLIRETMA <8 Screw pan M4x8 2 0
860 | 001148 OBUE32x1 0-ring 32x1 1 0
861 | 155211011 s Qil mirror 1 0
862 |155025003 | kiS5 Bevel gear(small) 1 0
863 | 155502016 | BELEZEIMGE) Universal connecting shaft 1 0
864 |1550NS1400 |AABMiIREEIREIM6x0.75%6 |Screw pan M6x0.75x6 2 0
865 |155008006 | xEPR Fixed ring 1 0
866-1X | 155219003 =07 Moving knife 1 0
866-2X|155201042  |ahJIs2%2 Moving knife bracket 1 0
867 |512027 R7AINELIRETMA% 8 Screw pan M4x8 2 0

25

9 B hEENE (RLh)

Single needle central bracket mechanism

901-1//"\FLSMALL
901-2/F1FLMEDIUM
901-3/KFLLARGE

I
I
I
I
I
I
i
s>

5
K71 (4><)
®

@915

@
@ o]

9 BEEEIE (B2K)

Single needle central bracket mechanism

rﬁ? Paﬁio TEMHZHR PartName E{HHEIR Description ;gg;éxmi e
557  ]155208005 ER Fixed ring 1
558  |1550NS14001 |7 MimEEREIM6x0.75%6 |Screw pan M6x0.75x6 2
817 H01107 FLAR R IISRE28 Circlips for hole 28 1
870 B01046 TREREEM(6001-2RZ/Z2) Ball bearing(6001-2RZ/Z72) 2
901-1  |155215053 SEEMRUNL Throat plate(small) 1
901-2 155215012 R (FFL) Throat plate(medium) 1
901-3  |155215034 PEER(RFL) Throat plate(large) 1
902 155028002 s Washer 1
903 505952 Screw pan M5x12 1
904 [1550NS11015 Screw 1
905 505963 Screw pan M6x20(Nickelpated) 2
906  [155028002 E e Washer 2
908  |1557NS17001 | $HiRAEIRET(#EO) Screw(Imported) 2
909 505962 W7 AR LIZETM6 %12 Screw pan M6x12 3
912 155025006 FREAEE Bevel gear(big) 1
914 155025007 chEE/NEES Bevel gear(big) 1
915 S10075 A7 B MiEEEBETMAx5 Screw pan M4x5 2
916 155203010 = Casing 1
916A 155003009 TEE Running casing 1
916C 1155224015 RETEMR Needle bearing 1
917 [155002005 EELh Shaft 1
918 |S10078 A7 B MR EIRETMS x4 Screw pan M5x4 2
919 155009009 ke Shaft connector 1
920A 15500900900 | BpEHEEAM Single needle feeding component 1
921 155011005 IBRHES Plastic connector 1
SKO041B |155833002 LR Feeding motor 1 R
SKO71 |S05952 A7 AEIELIZETM5 x 12 Screw pan M5x12 4
910X |930000708 EpStehpE Single needle central bracket(Painting) 1
907  |155826001 TR Adjustig pin 1
865 155208005 TR Fixed ring 1
866 |1550NS14001 |7 MimREEEIM6x0.75%6 | Screw pan M6x0.75x6 2
867 _|HO1107 FLUR 28 Circlips for hole 28 1




	页 1
	页 2

